
Dassel Fire Advisory Board
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 7:00 pm

Contact: Renee Eckerly (renee.eckerly@dassel.com 320-274-2454) | Agenda published on 01/28/2025 at 3:07 PM

Call to Order1.

Roll Call2.

Secretary's Report - Approve Minutes September 11, 2024
Approval of Minutes

3.

Approval of Agenda4.

Open Forum5.

Fire Chief's Report6.

Clerk/Treasurer's Report

Review 2024 YE Revenues & Expenditures

Attachments:

• Financial Reports & 2026 Contract Amounts (Financial_Reports___2026_C
ontract_Amounts.pdf)

a.

Review & discuss preliminary 2026 budget and contractsb.

7.

Business Items8.

Next meeting date - ___________________ 7:00 p.m., Dassel Fire Hall9.

Adjourn10.



Account ft REVENUES
226-31010 Cm OF DASSEL CONTRACT

226-33400 GRANTS
226-33440 FIREFIGHTER TRAINING REIMBUR5

226-34000 CHARSES FOR SERVICES

226-34001 FIRE CONTRACTS

226-34001 FIRE RELIEF

CHARITABLE GAMBLING

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS

226-34210 STATE AID FIRE
226-36200 M15C REVENUES
226-36210 INTEREST EARNINGS

226-36230 CONTRIBUTIONS/REIMBUR5EMENT
226-39103 REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS

2023 Revenue

Budget

$62,486.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$170, 579. 34

S40.946.ao

$0.00
$0. 00

$36, 500. 00
$0.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$62, 488. 85

$6,000.00
$7,400.00

$0.00
$170, 579. 34

$40,946.00

$2,250.00
So. oo

$43. 356. 42

$12,352.50
$0.00

$3,500.00
$8,649.28

2024 Revenue

Budget

$65,107.69
$0.00
So.oo
$0.00

$176, 688, 47
S42. S83. S4

$0.00

$0.00
$36,500.00

$0.00
$20,000.00

$0. 00

$1,000. 00

2024 YTD Revenue

(actual as of 1-24-

25)

$66,306.96
$3, 500. 00
$6,376.00

$1,700.00
$176. 688. 48

$42,583.84
$2,797. 15

$50,000.00
$103,756.80

$0.00
So.oo

$4. 046. 50

$455.67

2025 Revenue

Budget

$69,843.95
$0.00
So.oo

$0.00
$189,067.79

$44,287.19
$0.00

$0.00
$36,500.00

So.oo
$20,000.00

$0.00
$1,000. 00

2026 Revenue

Budget

$73,093.58
$0.00
$0. 00

$0.00
$188,357.79

$46,053.68
$0. 00

$0.00
$36, 500. 00

$0. 00
$20, 000. 00

$0.00

$1,000.00

Increase/
Decrease

Line Item Descriptions

$3,249.63
So.OO State/Federal/Other Grants

SO. OO MBFTE Payments
$0.00 Burns/Fire Reports

-$710.00
$1,771.49 Contract Relief Monies (4% increase)

So.oo
So.oo

$0. 00 2% Monies from State

$0.00 Sale of Fire Truck
$0.00 Interest earned
So. oo

$0.00 Insurance Dividend

$312,012.00 $357,522.39 $341,880.00 $458,211.40 $360,698.93 $365,010.05 $4,311.12

Account (f EXPENDITURES

2023 Expense

Budget

20Z3YE
Expenses

2024 Expense

Budget

2024 YTD Expenses 2025 Expense
(actual as of 1-24- Budget $10, 000

25) CO Increase

2026 Expense

Budget

Increase /
Decrease

Line Item Descriptions

226-422SO-100
226-42280-122

226-42280-123

226-42280-151
226-42280-209
226-42280-211

226-42280-212

226-42280-218

226-42280-219

226-42280-220

226-42280-229

224-42280-240

226-42280-242

226-42280-243
226-42280-300

226-42280-308
226-42280-315
226-42280-316
226-42280-321
226-42280-322
226-42Z80-331

226-42280-340

226-42280-361
226-42280-381

226-42280-383

226.42280-404
NEW

226-42280-407

226-42280-430

226-42280-433

226-42280-500

226-42280-501
226-42280-601

226-42280-610

Wages and Salaries (GENERAL)
FICA

MEDICARE

Worker s Camp Insurance Prem
Office Supplies

Conference Expense
Fuel

Uniforms-PPE

SCBA

Repair/Mnt Supply
Medical Supplies
Small Tools/Minor Equipment
Pagers & Radios
County Radio Subscription
Professional Services

Training and Instruction
State Aid

Fire Relief

Telephone
Postage
Travel Expense

Advertising
General Liability Ins
Electric Utilities

Gas Utilities

Reparis/Mnt Equipment
Hose Testing
Small Engine Repair
Miscellaneous
Dues/Subscriptions

Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay-Truck
Debt Sn/ Bond Principal
Interest

$20,000.00
$1,240.00

S290. 00

$10,000.00

$400.00
$1,500.00

$3,500.00
$10,000.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
Sl.800.00
$2,600.00

$12,000.00
$36,500.00
$40, 946. 00

$1,600.00
Sioo.oo
$150.00

$0.00
$9,300.00
$2,800.00

$2,700.00
$19. 500. 00

SO. OO

$2, 000. 00
$400. 00

$1, 200. 00

$80, 000. 00

58,000.00
$27,005.24

$3,480.76

$19,150.00
$1,187.30

$277.68
$13,557.78

S262.00
S775.00

$4,731.89
$22,362.70

$1,332.00
$698.37

$6,200.84
$5,842.68
$2,874.72

$0.00
$8,505.87

510,395.62
$43,356.42
540,946.00
$1,612.84

$53. 13
$0. 00

$0.00
$250.00

$2, 952. 04

$2,558.02
$13,286.36

$0.00
$0.00

$2,257.20
$1, 971. 40

$0. 00

$277, 981. 00

$27,005.24
$3,480.76

$20,000.00

$1,240.00
$290.00

Sl3.500.DO
5400. 00

$3, 000. 00
$5, 500. 00

$10,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
53,500.00
$3,500.00
$6,500.00
$2, 800. 00
$2,600.00

$12, 000. 00
$36,500.00

$42,583.84
$1,600.00

$100.00
$150. 00

$0.00
$9,300.00
$2,800.00
$3, 600. 00

$19,500.00
So.oo

$2, 000. 00
$400. 00

$1, 000. 00

$104. 030. 16

$0. 00

S28. 119. 20

$2,366.80

$8, 200. 00
$508.40
$118.91

$11,079.04
$1,017.65
S2. 030. S7

$2, 855. 99
$11,190.61

$0.00

$1, 801. 02
$2,021.14
S7.993.16

$11,606.26
So.oo

$5,293. 15

$5, 150. 00
$103,756.80

$42,583.84

$1, 864. 41
$59.25

So. oo

$89.00

$0.00
$3,458.26
$1,798. 18
$6, 921. 28

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$988.49

$0. 00

$0.00
$28, 119. 20

S2.366.80

$20,000.00
$1, 240. 00

$290.00
$15,000.00

$400.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00

S 10,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$7, 000. 00

$2,800.00
$4,000.00

$12, 000. 00

$36,500.00
$44, 287. 19

$1,600. 00
$100.00
$150.00

$0. 00

$9,300.00

$2,800.00
S3.600.00

$16,500.00
$0. 00

$2,000,00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

$117, 668. 00

$0.00
$29,257.74

$1, 206. 00

$20,000.00
$1,240.00

$290.00

$15,000.00
$400.00

$3,000.00
$6,000.00

SlO.000.00

S2. ooo. ao

$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$7, 500. 00
$2,800.00
$5,000.00

$12,000.00
$36,500.00
$46,058.68
$1,900.00

$100. 00
S150.00

So. oo

$9,300.00

$3,800.00
$3,600.00

$16,500.00
$5, 000. 00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1, 500. 00

$138, 371. 37

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$312,012.00 $515,864.86 $341,880.00 $262,871.71 $364,698.93 $365,010.05

$0.00 Stipend Points & Officer Salaries

$0. 00 Social Security Witholdings
SO.OO Medicare Witholdings
$0.00 Ins Premiums

$0.00 Supplies & Software Support
$0.00 Meals/Hotel
$0.00 Fuel for Vehicles
SO. OO Personal Protection Equipment
SO.OO Batteries

$500.00 Soap/Gas Cans/Nuts/Bolts
$0. 00 Medical Supplies
$0.00 Small Hand Tools

$500. 00 Radios/Pager Purchases/Repairs/Batteries
$0. 00 Annual County Fees

$1, 000. 00 Grant Writing/SCBA Physicals (Bi-annually)
$0.00 FF 1 & 2/MonthlyTrainin6S/Conference Feees
$0.00 2% State Monies

$1,771.49 4% Increase - Contract Relief Monies
$300.00 Phone

$0.00 Postate
$0.00 Mileage Reimbursement
So.oo
$0.00 Ins Premiums

$1,000.00 Xcel Engery
$0.00 CenterPoint

$0. 00 Truck Repairs
$5,000.00 new In 2026

$0.00 Fans/Saws/Senerators/Hurst Tools

$0.00 Msc
$0.00 Chief's Assoc/State, County, Regional Dues

$20, 703. 37 Reserves

$0. 00 2023 Truck purchase
-$29,257.74 Truck 553 Loan

-$1,206.00 Truck 553 Loan

$311.12

. Contract Fee

~Pass thru from Contracts

"""Pass thru from State



2026 DASSEL FIRE CONTRACTS

Contract Area

Collinwood Township

Darwin Township

Dassel Township

Ellsworth Township

Kingston Township

City of Darwin

City of Dassel

City of Kingston

% of FD Use
(U) 5-Year

Average

12. 89%

3.57%

19.92%

5. 27%

6. 57%

6. 08%

43.32%

2.38%

Building
Valuation

2024
Payable 2025

% of
Valuation

(V)

$146, 757, 300 21. 21%

$31,370,700 4.53%

$194,601,800 28. 12%

$80, 150, 600 11. 58%

$98, 829, 300 14. 28%

$24, 179, 700 3. 49%

$107,133,300 15.48%

$9, 059, 500 1. 31%

Population 2022
State

Demographer
estimates

1, 235

229

1,620

443

424

350

1,505

197

Population

20. 57%

3.81%

26.99%

7, 38%

7. 06%

5.83%

25. 07%

3.28%

2026 Contract

Fees

$47, 644. 72

$10,382.60

$65,385,48

$21, 118. 13

$24, 329. 34

$13, 424. 45

$73,093.58

$6,073,06

2026 Relief 2026
Fees TOTAL CONTRACT

(4% Inc) COST

2025
Contract &

Relief Fees Change +/-

$8,393.35

$1,829.06

$11, 518. 66

$3,720.28

$4, 285.99

$2,364.92

$12,876.56

$1,069.86

$56, 038. 07

$12, 211. 66

$76,904. 14

$24, 838. 42

$28, 615. 32

$15,789.37

$85,970. 14

$7, 142.92

$55, 950. 25

$12,387.80

$76, 583. 83

$25,509.58

$27, 525. 55

$15, 186. 39

$83, 380. 40

$6,675. 14

87.82

(176. 14)

320. 31

(671. 16)

1,089.77

602. 98

2, 589. 74

467. 78

TOTALS 100.00% $692,082,200 100.00% 6, 003 100. 00% $261,451.37 $46,058.68 $307,510.05 $303,198.94 $4,311.11



2020-2024 DASSEL FIRE DEPT USAGE BY CONTRACTED AREA

Collinwood Township

Darwin Township

Dassel Township

Ellsworth Township

Kingston Township

City of Darwin

City of Dassel

City of Kingston

TOTALS

ft of Calls 2024 (Jan-Dec)

46. 38

14. 38

83. 38

19. 38

19. 38

28. 38

167. 38

13. 38

392

2024 Mutual Aid Calls = 3
2024 Weather Watch = 0

# of Calls 2023

67. 13

13. 13

67. 13

24.13

21. 13

20. 13

166. 13

7. 13

386

2023 Mutual Aid Calls = 0
2023 Weather Watch =1

ff of Calls 2022

42. 13

13. 13

89. 13

20. 13

29. 13

25. 13

178.13

9. 13

406

2022 Mutual Aid Calls =6
2022 Weather Watch =3

ff of Calls 2021

36. 875

13.875

71.875

19.875

30. 875

14.875

162. 875

3.875

355

2021 Mutual Aid Calls = 6
2021 Weather Watch = 1

ff of Calls 2020

44.01

11. 01

57.01

14.01

20. 01

23. 01

125. 01

10.01

304

% of Calls 5
YrAve

12.89%

3.57%

19. 92%

5. 27%

6.57%

6. 08%

43. 32%

2. 38%

100.00%

2020 Mutual Aid Calls = 7
2020 Weather Watch = 1
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2024 Pa able 2025 2023 Pa able 2024

Contract Area

Collinwood Township

Darwin Twnsp

Dassel Township
Ellsworth Twnsp
Kingston Township

City of Darwin

City of Dassel

City of Kingston

Section/Plat
Valuations

146,757,300
31,370,700

194,601,800
80, 150,600
98,829,300
24, 179,700

107,133,300
9,059, 500

Total Building
Valuation

146,757,300
31,370,700

194, 601,800
80,150,600
98,829,300
24, 179, 700

107,133,300
9,059,500

County

Assessor Bldg
Valuation

Increase 2024

22.57%
17.99%
17.20%
24. 55%
24. 30%

26. 17%
27. 31%
24. 09%

Total Building
Valuation

138,543, 100
29,942,200

185,201,800
78, 076, 800

83,700,200
20,271,600
96,459,500

9,061,800

Difference

8,214,200
1,428,500
9,400, 000

2,073,800
15, 129, 100

3,908, 100
10,673,800

(2, 300)

TOTALS 692,082,200 641,257,000 112, 302, 700
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